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Introduction




.

Introduction to this template

Introduction to textured hair

Due to the inherent fibre geometry, the
fibres are misaligned

The hair curl is due to a bilateral
distribution cortical cells

Partial alignment, referred to as curl
definition, is often desirable

Water cause fibres to contract and loose
the alignment achieved via styling

Hair fragility due to uneven distribution of
torsional and bending forces across fibre’s

La Mettrie et al (2007) . . .
cross sectionally and longitudinally
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Very curly hair has specific geometry: its cross sectional shape is highly elliptical and it twists longitudinally. The shape if the twists and kinks is very irregular and as whole it often has a directional curve. 


Hair ageing

B Hair ageing: reduction/loss of
melanin production, follicle
miniaturisation, slowing hair
growth

B High curl types have lower grey
hair intensity that other hair types
at the same age

B Daily growth rate of curly hair is
lower than that of straight hair

Hair growth rate
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Hair growth and hair greying  were surveyed by researchers on a global scale and some differences were reported. One was that for  age over 50 hair greying intensity for people with very curly hair was lower, and another that curly hair growth rate for these groups was lower.   The other important point is related to the nature of styling practices used. For a many reasons hair streightnening has been common amongst women with very curly hair for decades, 


Hair as a personal and social attribute

B Hair is a subject of intensive studies in the fields of
sociology; traditionally studies have focused on colour
and length as signifiers of fertility, strength, even
molarity

https://www.youtu be.cofn/watch?v=qbu BI9Vr82S4

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gS4mFMrjhxo

B Body ageing satisfaction studies specifically refer to
hair being used as a compensatory mechanism for
other manifestation of ageing, possibly because of its
malleability
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Hair is a personal attribute with a significant impact on our personal and social identity.  


Hair and Black women’s identity

B Subjected to unobtainable hair standards

B Legislation in some USA states has ruled that hair-
based discrimination at work is classified as
unlawful racial discrimination

B Studies report that social media/blogs/vlogs are
instrumental for supporting black women in the
quest to learn to manage and appreciate their hair

https://www.vogue.co.uk/beauty/article/diana-ross-beauty-looks
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Study methods




Mixed
methods
approach

N=46
participants

Age=60-80

Self reported
curl types
6,7,8

Sampling
technique:
convenience
sampling

N=10
participants

Age=59-67

Self reported
curl types
7,8

Sampling
technique:
snowballing



Results and conclusions




Hair practices over time

aQ Some hair styles
became less
common with age

a Afrocentric styles
such as braids, buns
and other were
common

Hair styling frequency question, followed by a three point scale: 1=very frequent, 2=not frequently, 3=never

How often do you relax your hair? (currently)

How often did you relax your hair? (30 years ago)

How often do you colour your hair? (currently)

How often did you colour your hair? (30 years ago)
How often do you braid or weave your hair? (currently)
How often did you braid or weave your hair? (30 years ago)
How often do you use hair extensions? (currently)

How often did you use hair extensions? (30 years ago)

How often do you use a hair dresser for any of the above? (currently)

How often did you use a hair dresser for any of the above? (30 years ago)

Frequency SDev

score

2.85

1.91

2.22

2.46

2.61

217

2.65

2.35

2.41

1.85

0.69

0.69

0.84

0.72

0.65

0.77

0.71

0.79

0.78

0.73

p-value N-Score

<0.001

0.006

0.008

<0.001

-4.966

-2.734

-2.642

-3.785
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Correlates of hair satisfaction dimensions and

positivity

Highlights

a Hair colour had weak
correlations with hair
positivity

Q Hair length and texture
had stronger correlation
coefficients with hair
positivity

F fashion
; business
school
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How satisfied

satig‘i%v(;ll are How satisf?ed How satisﬂed are you with
you with are you with are you with  your cgrrent
your current your current your current hair
hair colour? hair length? hair texture? appearance
' overall?

| feel positive about natural hair most of the time

Pearson correlation, r 0.326* 0.602** 0.618** 0.612**

| feel attractive based on current hair style

Pearson correlation, r 0.385* 0.643** 0.713** 0.788**

| feel confident in social situations based on current hair style

Pearson correlation, r 0.261 0.624** 0.665** 0.808**
*p<0.01, **p<0.001, N=46
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Quality of life
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its natural form

Citation
T - -

https://jech.bmj.com/content/65/3/273.short?rss=1
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Thematic
analysis

Key themes and
subthemes

Other hair
ageing
symptoms

-

Time, effort and
practicality

Hair
ageing

Hairdressers
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Hair greying was a key subtheme. Some participants did not see it in negative light. They felt that their ageing is different form that of the generation of their parents and they accepted signs of biological ageing whilst feeling more youthful in their minds. Others was very specific of box in which women with grey hair are place, and specifically in relation to the gendered ageing where men and women with grey hair are treated differently.  Women wished to maintain hair but within the constraints of a subjectively des


.

Introduction to this template

Conclusions

B Managing hair greying is of high relevance and hair colouring remains common
after age of 60

B Cultural identity assertation has led the women to choosing Afrocentric hair styles,
however a shift to practicality is intertwined with the cultural and aesthetic values

B \Wellbeing is expressed through education and control over choices, but not directly
associated with “natural” hair styles
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
To avoid overloading the slides with text, use speaker notes to add more detail and prompts.


u al m london college 3 fashion
m of fashion school

Gabriela Daniels
Dr Young-Jin Hur
Dr Ameerah Khadaroo
Caroline Searing
Dr Dion Terrelonge
Dr Hannah Zeilig

External advisors: Sandra Gittens, Grace Abamba



	Hair ageing in Black women (age>59): impact on personal and social identity and subjective wellbeing�​�
	Introduction
	Introduction to textured hair 
	Hair ageing
	Hair as a personal and social attribute 
	Hair and Black women’s identity 
	�Study methods 
	Mixed methods approach
	�Results and conclusions
	Hair practices over time 
	Correlates of hair satisfaction dimensions and positivity 
	Quality of life 
	Thematic analysis  
	Conclusions
	��Gabriela Daniels�Dr Young-Jin Hur�Dr Ameerah Khadaroo�Caroline Searing�Dr Dion Terrelonge�Dr  Hannah Zeilig��External advisors: Sandra Gittens, Grace Abamba 

